	� VersaLink: shielded
differential Twinax
interconnect solution
	� Signature Glenair
design intermountable
in standard Micro-D
footprints
	� Higher speed and density

L
Hex Head Jackscrew, Non-Removable
How To Order VersaLink Micro-D Wired Connectors
Sample Part Number GHS4-M 2 L- 2-9 P A 6 J I -18 K N
Series GHS4-M = Glenair VersaLink Micro-D
Shell Finish 2 = Nickel  5 = Gold
Insulator Material L = LCP or PPS
Contact Layout (V-M) 1-0, 2-0, 1-9, 2-9, 4-0, 2-15, 2-21, 3-9, 4-15, 4-31, 8-9, 10-0
Contact Type1
P = Pin (Single-End Plug)  S = Socket (Single-End Receptacle)
GP = Double-End Cable, Pin Connectors Both Ends
GS = Double-End Cable, Socket Connectors Both Ends
CS = Double-End Cable, Pin and Socket
[designation is for Micro-D contacts, see note 1 below]
VersaLink Cable Type
A = Glenair Cable 963-043-26 (100 Ohm)  B = Glenair Cable 963-068-26 (100 Ohm)
C = Glenair Cable 963-069-26 (100 Ohm)
Discrete Wire Gage (AWG)2 4 = #24  6 = #26  8 = #28  0 = #30 (J Wire Type Only)
Discrete Wire Type2 K = M22759/11 600 VRMS Teflon (TFE)  J = M22759-33 600 VRMS Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE)
E = NEMA HP3-EB 600 VRMS Type E M16878/4 (TFE)
Discrete Wire Color2 1 = White  5 = Color-Coded Stripes per MIL-STD-681  7 = Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length Wire Length in Inches, 6 Inch Minimum
Hardware3 P, M, S, L (See Mounting Hardware Designations table below)
Shield and Jacket Option
X - ArmorLite Braided Microfilament Stainless Steel shield with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket
W - ArmorLite Braided Microfilament Stainless Steel shield
Z - 75% Braided AmberStrand shield with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  V - 75% Braided AmberStrand shield
T - 100% Braided AmberStrand shield with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  S - 100% Braided AmberStrand shield
C - Braided shield (Nickel Over Copper) with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  A - Braided shield (Nickel over Copper)
N - No Shield, No Jacket (customer to install)
1 - Plug connector uses Pin Micro-D contacts and Socket VersaLink contacts. Receptacle uses Socket Micro-D contacts and Pin VersaLink contacts.
     GP and GS cable ends rotated 180° out of phase due to connector symmetry.
2 - Omit wire information for VersaLink-only contact layouts (1-0, 2-0, 4-0, 10-0)
3 - Hardware is always required to ensure connector pair is fully mated when installed
CABLE ASSEMBLY
BACK-TO-BACK
WIRE LENGTH
+1.0/-0.0
WIRE LENGTH +1.0/-0.0
.330 MAX
.475 MAX
.093
.320 MAX
Ref. GVLM-1000 for PCB layouts.
For optimal performance, reference Glenair Application note AN0005
Ref. GVLM-1001 for PCB layouts.
For optimal performance, reference Glenair Application note AN0005
© 2020 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • High-Speed Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
15
HIGH-SPEED
VersaLink™ Micro-D
How-to-order
PCB connectors, straight and right-angle
How To Order VersaLink Micro-D Right-Angle Board-Mount Connectors
Sample Part Number GVLM 2 L- 2-9 P BR P T -110